# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recording against Reg. No. 979,433 (on cover sheet) to Reg. No. 979,443 (on Schedule A of the Release) and the parties involved previously recorded on Reel 001146 Frame 157. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release against Reg. Nos. 979,443 and 1,442,078; Wilmington Trust Company (conveying) and Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. (receiving).

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		03/31/1994	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.			
Street Address:	01 North Wabash Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 740			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60611			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0979443	TV PREVUE
Registration Number:	1442078	CHICAGO SUN-TIMES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1459

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAGO@DBR.COM, nancy.martinez-

curtin@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

900139594 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0148

0979443

CH \$65,00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUM033-034USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Signature:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/
Date:	07/28/2009
Total Attachments: 11 source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF	PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page2.tif PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page3.tif PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page4.tif PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page5.tif PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page6.tif PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page7.tif PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page8.tif
source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF source=SUM034USAsecurityreleaseTVF	PREVUE105713-3038-0414#page10.tif

MAILS	
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY \$ 200-482 Petert and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Wilmington Trust Company
Chicago Sun-Times, Inc	
•	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1 Rodney Square
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Pertnership	Chy: Wilmington State: DE: ZIP: 19801
SK Corporation-State 03 DE	☐ Individual(e) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XXNo	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [7]	O 3D Limited Partnership
- 🖸 Assignment 🚨 Merger	DE C Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not demissed in the United States, a demestic representative
Other Release of Interest in	designation is attached: 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
Trademarks Execution Date: March 31, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional manual & address(ss) attached?   Yes   You No
4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademerk Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s) 979,433 1,518,851 978,142 1,442,078 1,521,762
	966,535 921,965 831,085 1,039,951
Additional numbers at	teched? ©Yee ©No
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:9
Name: Nora Abdeslem	
	1 🛣 🗕
Internal Address: Maver. Brown & Platt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00
•	Check # 375325
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave. N.N	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
120 WP 05/16/94 979433 120 WP 05/16/94 979433	0 481 40.00 CK 0 482 200.00 CK
of the original document.  Nora Abdeslem	May 4,1994
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

#### RELEASE OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREMENT is made as of the 3/2 day of March, 1994, among CHICAGO SUN-TIMES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Guarantor"), and WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, a Delaware corporation and WILLIAM J. WADE, not in their individual capacities but solely as Trustee (collectively "Trustee") under that certain Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of November 6, 1990 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Collateral Trust Agreement") among Guarantor, The Sun-Times Company ("Borrower"), Pioneer Newspapers Inc., Star Publications, Inc., Chicago Sun-Times Features, Inc. and Sun-Times Distribution Systems, Inc.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Trustee are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 6, 1990 ("Security Agreement"), to secure the payment of indebtedness owed by the Borrower to certain secured parties pursuant to a Financing Agreement dated November 6, 1990 ("Financing Agreement") and Note Agreements dated November 1, 1990 ("Note Agreements");

WHEREAS Guarantor is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Borrower;

whereas, Guarantor is desirous of assigning its rights in certain marks, free from any and all liens and encumbrances and the Trustee is willing to release the security interest of Trustee in such marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Terms which are defined in the Security Agreement, the Financing Agreement, Note Agreements, or the Collateral Trust Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined therein.
- The Trustee, for itself and on behalf of the secured parties hereby releases the security interest and all rights appertaining thereto, and grants, assigns and conveys to Guarantor, to the extent of Trustee's interest of any nature therein, the entire right, title and interest in and to trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including without limitation those trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, tradenames, registered tradenames, tradename applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing such trademarks, service marks or tradenames, and (a) all renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or

payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (d) all of Trustee's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing and all books and records (including, without limitation, customer lists, credit files, computer programs, printouts and other computer materials and records) pertaining to any of the foregoing (collectively defined as "Trademarks" in the Security Agreement) and rights under or interest in Licenses as defined in the Security Agreement.

- 3. The Trustee hereby releases, terminates, waives, relinquishes, and forever discharges, for itself and on behalf of the secured parties, any and all security interests, rights, privileges, title and interest whatsoever in the Trademarks and Licenses.
- 4. The Trustee shall cooperate with and assist Guarantor and its assigns and their authorized representatives and shall execute such documents and take such other and further action as shall be reasonably requested by Guarantor or its assigns in order to vest in Guarantor or its assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Licenses, free from any and all liens and encumbrances, all at the sole cost and expense of Guarantor.
- 5. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 6. Any power of attorney which was granted pursuant to the Security Agreement is hereby terminated.
- 7. All other obligations of the Guarantor under the Security Agreement are hereby satisfied and discharged.
- 8. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

<b>WITNESS</b> the day and year first ab	
	CHICAGO SUN-TIMES, INC.
	Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
Attest: By: Name: Title:	
	WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its individual capacity but solely in its capacity as Trustee
	By:
Attest: Raph R	I. Codia Vices Officer
	WILLIAM I WADE

WILLIAM J. WADE, not in its individual capacity but solely in his capacity as Trustee

- 3 -

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Deleward	:	
	:	SS:
COUNTY OF New Cast	:	

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this And day of March, 1994, personally appeared And March, March, March, 1994, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the And March, March, March, March, March, March, March, Wilmington Trust Company, and that he/she as such being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Release of Interest in Trademarks for the purposes stated therein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATRICIA W. ZINK NOTARY PUBLIC My completion expires July 12, 1995

TRADEMARK

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Selection

SS:

COUNTY OF Lew Badle

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 24 day of March, 1994, personally appeared William J. Wade, who acknowledged that he is appearing not in his individual capacity but solely as trustee, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Release of Interest in Trademarks for the purposes stated therein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL BARBARA A. WHEELER NOTARY PUBLIC State of Delaware Date of Appointment: June 20, 1992 My Commission Expires: June 20, 1994

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ LOOK : SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 31st day of March, 1994, personally appeared J. DAVID DODD , who acknowledged himself/horself to be the EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT of Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. and that he/ake as such EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Release of Interest in Trademarks for the purposes stated therein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SYLVIA HELEN ANGARONE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires April 5, 1993

Sylving Helow Augacous

TRADEMARK

146 照紙163

Schedule A to
Release of Interest in Trademarks
Dated as of March 31, 1994
Trademarks
See Annex I

Ê	Ç	(±)	(h)	<b>(9)</b>	3	•	<b>a</b>	Ĉ.	<b>(b)</b>	<b>(a)</b>	Regist
Dear Diane (Funcial)	Ad Hinder (State)	Bread and Circuses (State)	Book Week (State)	Red Streak (State)	To Your Good Health	Chicago Daily Hews (State)	Sun-Times (Sufficiel)	Chicago Sun-Times (Tuneral)	Beat The Champions (State)	TV Provue (Federal)	Registered Trademarks
1,518,851	48,555	50,580	38,875	35,642	831,085	47,740	966, 535	1,442,078	50,512	979,443	Registered Number
CST	QST	<b>9</b>	CST	CST	Q.	. (287	CST	CST	CST	CST	TRADEMARK
01/03/89	03/18/80	11/03/81	11/03/87	02/26/82	06/27/67	05/14/79	8/21/73	06/09/87	10/22/81	02/26/74	Registration Date

( <b>p</b> ) .	(P)	(0)	(n)	(B)	(1)	Regist
chicago, sunday sun- Times Viewpoint and design (substitution)	Action Time	The Bright One	Metropoll and design (State)	Smart Shopper (State)	All That Zazz	Registered Trademarks
978,142	1,039,951	921,965	48,536	48,969	1,521,762	Number
CS1	C81	S	CST	CST	251	TI <b>RUSEK</b> ARK
60/20	05/18/78		10/12/11	08/04/80	01/24/09	Date

TRADEMARK

Tetho

=	(A)	(9)	(2)	•	•	(0)	<b>(b)</b>	2
Final Markets Plus	Chicago Daily News	Sports Authority	Celebs	Fashion and People	Weekend Plus	Homellie	Section 2	Chicago Sun-Times

RECORDED PATENT & TRADFMARK OFFICE

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

MAY -L 94

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0160

**RECORDED: 07/28/2009**